Money Place Back#

Show #41825: SRCHA April Show #2 (4/18/2025-4/20/2025)
9. NRCHA OB: Open Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 26

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name

$997.50 R
$798.00 2 206
$49210 3T 214
$492.10 3T 211
$492.10 3T 202
$279.30 6T 865
$279.30 BT 570

$79.80 8T 773

$79.80 8T 373

10 880
11T 872
11T 888
11T 238

14 196

15 380

16 761

17 T8

18 851

19 858

20 733

21 365

22 23

23 862

Money Place Back#

Tabasque O
Smooth Rein

Cat That Could
One Time Edition
Smart Nicholas
CR Dainty N Tuff
Boonshinen

Colie Oak Cat
Shine Ruf Shine
Metallic Bunny
Smokin Reyn
Skeeter Spoonful
Zak 34

Shiners Lil Boon
Shine Like A Dime
Reyzin Cane

My Three Desires
Time N Praise
One Time Melody
Bearly Reyning
Travelin Cat Lady
Martinis Bet 15
Copper John

Ron Ralls
Russell A. Dilday
Ron Ralls

Ron Ralls
Robert Chown
Lee Deacon
Chris C Dawson
Steve C Metcalf
Dell Hendricks
Dell Hendricks
Joshua C Briggs
Lee Bennett
Chris C Dawson
Jessica Valimont
Abigayle Mixon
Taylor Carlile Gillespie
Lavert Avent
Stacy Lee Lynch
Russell A. Dilday
M. Wade Meador
Stefan Heim
Ron Ralls
Wilson McCray

147.00
145.50
145.00
145.00
145.00
144.50
144.50
143.50
143.50
143.00
142.00
142.00
142.00
141.50
140.00
139.00
138.00
137.50
134.50
134.00
126.00

72.50

70.00

Richard M Bell

Claire Edwards

Kay Rankin Williams
Richard M Bell

L&K Barker Family Trust
Lee Ann McDaniel
Megan R Waddell

M Brendan Garrison
Carol Menuey

Kristi Clark

Holly Lindberg

Daniel Bennett

Melissa Fischer

Luci Miller

Michelle Cannon
William H. McElligott Sr.
Roy R Jr. Barrera

Stacy Lee Lynch

Cajun Cowboys
Michele Welch

A Gray Or Peggy Samenfink
Kay Rankin Williams
Serafina Gagliardi

10. NRCHA I0B: Int Open Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 15

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name

$210.00 1292
$175.00 2 206
$105.00 3T 214
$1056.00 3T 211
$105.00 3T 202

888

7 186
380

g .- 761
10° 18
11 858
12 733
13 213

Money Place Back#

Tabasque O
Smooth Rein

Cat That Could
One Time Edition
Smart Nicholas
Skeeter Spoonful
Shiners Lil Boon
Shine Like A Dime
Reyzin Cane

My Three Desires
One Time Melody
Bearly Reyning
Martinis Bet 15

Ron Ralls
Russell A. Dilday
Ron Ralls

Ron Ralls

Robert Chown
Lee Bennett
Jessica Valimont
Abigayle Mixon
Taylor Carlile Gillespie
Lavert Avent
Russell A. Dilday
M. Wade Meador
Ron Ralls

147.00
145.50
145.00
145.00
145.00
142.00
141.50
140.00
139.00
138.00
134.50
134.00

72.50

Richard M Bell

Claire Edwards

Kay Rankin Williams
Richard M Bell

L&K Barker Family Trust
Daniel Bennett

Luci Miller

Michelle Cannon
William H. McElligott Sr.
Roy R Jr. Barrera

Cajun Cowboys
Michele Welch

Kay Rankin Williams

11. NRCHA LOB: Limited Open Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 11

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Name

Score

Owner's Name

$244.50 1 376
$203.75 2 §&75
$163.00 3 888
$122.25 4 61

Smooth Cat Player 17
Mr Outreyygeous
Skeeter Spoonful
Seven S Johnny Reb

Ariel Wheeler
Brenna Braddock
Lee Bennett
Brady Collup

144.00
143.50
142.00
140.00

Emma Dorn
Brenna Braddock
Daniel Bennett

Roman Moran



$81.50

607
856
368
533
770
328
106

Show #41825: SRCHA April Show #2 (4/18/2025-4/20/2025)

Shiny Lil Catillac

Can You Cee Me Pops
Candy Blu

Dr Boonolena
Backseat Dryver

Ima Dirty Reyed Head
RV Ginnin Cat

Georgia Brown
Emily Chisholm
Josey Beth Butler
Brent Shopbell
Pete Hunt

Daniel Oliveira
Jake Sutton

139.50
137.50
137.00
136.00
134.00
130.00
129.50

Lee Ann McDaniel
Joseph Curtis Henderson
Rance & Josey Butler
Baily Brent Bree Shopbell
Pete Hunt

Melissa McCaffity
Jake/Dehlia Sutton



—venT SRCHA April Show #2 s v

1 Rein DATE 4/18/2025 JUupGe Jon Hawthorne

cLass #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 drcle

- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 cirdle
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum
- Breaking gait

~HOOQINg DOY N *, 2 L | Do 1 ' B Of O A 2a _tance
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, atter a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern

iindes up L

5 Point Penalties

- Spuming or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse

- Biatant discbedience including kicking, biting. bucking, rearing,
and striking or cbviously insubordinate.

NRGHIR

Effective November 16, 202«

- 0- Score

- Failure to complete the pattemn as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- iHlegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- iImproper Westem Altire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: ME - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisser whistle af anytime to lerminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not mmg&de at that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 112 Extremely Poor
| i) et 9 i\] L]
MANEUVER AN AT \ v Vag' <l\ly
DESCRIPTION | | T \ v {1
P HORSE MANEUVER | 1 d s el st el 21 8] 52 Jecons
PENALTY \
862 Copper John SCORE # :’f’,? D /ﬂ {f"\ — ,’//(’ o/ Py, =
PENALTY ] I/ /
778 My Three Desires SCORE / ) ~1+// > |/ ,—) 3 |
[ / / I
PENALTY e
770 Backseat Dryver SCORE {”7 ) |— ){;;' — | | /"1 = l / Bl 7; | (
/ [ / Vi
PENALTY (
214 | Cat That Could SCORE (il R R L e A R Al
PENALTY [
365 Travelin Cat Lady SCORE ("‘\ = %)_ e ] "/? o /' J;'/‘ "‘) 3 J/f ) {(
/ J i i Z
PENALTY | /D <
824 Bet Hesa Turnin SCORE F 47 / 1\,
PENALTY
611 Seven S Johnny Reb SCORE £V Al /— i [ / F / J
. [ Q" f f._p 7 D /19\ (
i PENALTY / / 8
106 RV Ginnin Cat SCORE s } /fq I.’-_\I e | ] :}\ — ]—[H — ,‘[_ Be ar/g a1 ] 0' .'f,-i ._'r.
| 4 i 3 3 i/
PENALTY il
733 | Bearly Reyning SCORE FIETA-TRL S T P77 x}
\ il | J (o /|
= ey —
PENALTY
202 | Smart Nicholas SCORE Tz STFTHTTIA 7D 2]/
Al ) [ W c ( i e,
¥ [
PENALTY
373 | shine Ruf Shine SCORE TNHTAl O R1F R 2 F 1T / ;/
}5% zaL’ BL\ sl 7 T7 ? !}
score | DO 0 7217121 O 1BUAL]4 72

Judge's Signature: /) R
R

s

Printed from HSW



SRCHA April Show #2

EVENT GO-ROUND 1 Rein

DATE 4/18/2025

JUDGE Jon Hawthorne

&qss #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle
GUIDE FOR NEW COW : (At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A Gow that wont run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring

G- Degree of difficulty

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIA

Effective November 18, 202¢

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

D-Eye Appeal if the work is not complete at that time,
1 POINT PENALTIES 0- SCORE
A- Loss of working advantage A= Turn tail N- Improper Western Attire
C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle 0 - Failure to work in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow of two rein class
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of postion except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (nside) pattern (fence work)
2 POINT PENALTIES G- llegal equipment
A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow H-L eaving working area before pattem is + =
B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete MVeryGood=+1
€ - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle |- Fall of horse or rider ¥iGood=+1R2
3POINT PENALTIES J Schooling between rein work and cow work ¥ Average =
D- Dangerous P osition K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded ¥.Poor= AR
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked ~Very Poor=-1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to furn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner .- Extremely Poor= 2
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RN CONTENT(Ee £ [ Pe TV TV & 1POINT PENALTIES
b+ 4 HORSE 2 Form & Quality | Position & Degree of|  Eye apt | aer | spr [ Penalty
MINEUVER | § Badng | Refing of Turns Gireling | control Ditficuy | Appeal § pevacty | PENALTY | PEraLTY § Total SCORE
862 | Copper John TEMARTY o : /\
CONTENT| /__ L Ny |
778 | My Three Desires niial 8 | L | |
CONTENT L

770 Backseat Dryver

202 Smart Nicholas

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

T L\
214 | Cat That Could HENALTY 2 / —7 |
CONTENT L WA/ / ] ( il
= , EEEESS
365 Travelin Cat Lady At i T }“ H i / \
CONTENT| /| ol s [/
/ - /- 4/
824 Bet Hesa Turnin eaosudhid A
CONTENT "/ G
_ ] o
611 Seven S Johnny Reb b \ f
| B
CONTENT| _ i O |
106 RV Ginnin Cat PENSLEY / oty
CONTENT ol [ 'll.. | i,r / &
[/ \ ‘ i
733 Bearly Reyning bl ]
CONTENT /

CONTENT VA
373 Shine Ruf Shine st R
CONTENT| |_- j \ VA ’ﬂ | Xvm oy
o
PENALTY _
IR[Tele 3\ | /

Judge's Signature: i

Printed from HSW
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et SRCHA April Show #2 PR

1 Rein DATE 4/18/2025 Jupce Jon Hawthorne

cLass #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride

- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

- Cut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridle

- Over or under spin 1/4 tumn

= Out of lead each 1/4 drde
- Seotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner
- Mot ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 cirdle
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated
- Freezing up in tum
Brealung gail

- 0n tot in pattems hliure to siop be'lole exeoutlng a Iope departum
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, atter a lope departure, is a break of gait

- At end of pattern, failure to hesi to pletion of pattern
5 Point Penalties
- Spuring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting. bucking, reanng,
and striking or cbviously insubordinate.

NRGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
= 0= Score

Effective November 16, 202:
- Failure to complete the pattemn as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reinsin a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- lfegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Westem Altire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: ME - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Jucige may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete al that lime.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 112 Excellent, +1Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor 1Vefy Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER M AR \ Ay . ‘.(
DESCRIPTION il ) A N
# HORSE manewver | 1 [ 2 | 3 | a ] 5| 6] 7 | 8 | rew |SCORE
PENALTY 2
v SCORE
PENALTY /4.
212 Tabasque O SCORE I_f—x] 4}/{,‘5} ] ;!:’. ) =1 f—l 35 ff"rf? o l f;_) /,.-\ a}
PENALTY ¢
196 Shiner Lil Boon SCORE £/ /0 ;"7 Il.-"““\ T _) ) \ 4 ) :
Vo / e
PENALTY )
575 Mr Qutreyygeous SCORE {,-"7 ( ) FT7n .-/7 ’7 /") Y - ';'
L L )= | | | A [
PENALTY
865 | CR Dainty N Tuff SCORE TT] ;; ] /6; 11 / 7 'J,i"”' Ny, 7 //{;y T / 751/;‘
PENALTY e
368 Candy Blu '] r P Y s
score |11]4 1} /E) [ h v
PENALTY Y/ e
607 Shiny Lil Catillac SCORE g .;;}-‘ f") 7 f»-\) 1110 lll_.‘-) 71 f'r/{,-,‘r'l :."! ‘.7 /7,
PENALTY B
888 Skeeter Spoonful SCORE D f_> ~/ fl ) R AT —‘“,/—\
| fo > Gl
PENALTY ] gl
858 | One Time Melody SCORE (‘7 sy /,4 s 7> 7721 A 1 7177 / [
PENALTY i /
213 Martinis Bet 15 SCORE ff") s = il T _.: N o 7 '.;lll _;/]1 7 f/:(f_) + IrJI[ ﬁ T ll//;/ 7 / /x
! | - R (X o Az )
PENALTY 1] o 1
380 | Shine Like A Dime score. |72 1 101 2O =72l [ P 772 e '
( | - yi#a s I
PENALTY =i |
773 Colie Oak Cat SCORE ™ VF£7/7) 77 /7 777] 7775 7

Judge's Signature:

e o

Printed from HSW



EVENT SRCHA April Show #2

GO-ROUND 1 Rein

DATE 4/18/2025

JUDGE Jon Hawthorne

CLASS #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW : (At judges’ discretion, rider will recelve new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that wen't run

B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse

C-When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring

G- Degree of difficulty

5POINT PENALTIES

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCK m

A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or exc

i

Effective November 18, 202¢

sp g the horse.

C-Blatant disobedience incliding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and slrlung or nb\.rwslv insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

D-Eye Appeal if the work is not complete at that time.
1 POINT PENALTIES 0-SCORE
A- Loss of working advantage A- Turn tail N- Improper Western Attire
C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle 0 - Failure to work in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow or two rein class
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the tum E-Extremely out of control ME- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)
2 POINT PENALTIES G- llegal equipment
A-Going around corner of arena before turning cow H-Leaving working area before pattem is _t+ Excellent =42
B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete +\ 24
G - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle I Fall of horse or rider ¥ Good = +112
JPOINT PENALTIES J Schooling between reinwork and cow work ~Average=10
D- Dangerous Position K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded ¥ Poor= AR
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked ~VeryPoor= -1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner - - Extremely Poor =
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RUN CONTENT {++/ + | V4] =f-/--] &1PO ALTIE!
F it
# HOR SE MANEUVER [ Boxing | Rating m:riu?:: ¥ Cirding pl::r;s %:::.j‘ A:_::ai Bilf:l; P?N:IV P;TTY P_Fc;aal:y SCORE
PENALTY
CONTENT
212 Tabasque O PENALTY

hiner Lil Boon

865 CR Dainty N Tuff
368 Candy Blu
607 Shiny Lil Catillac

888 Skeeter Spoonful

CONTENT

196 Shi ; PENALTY

CONTENT

575 Mr Outreyygeous PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

PENALTY

CONTENT |.

858 One Time Melody read) Vi / A
content| — | VW - i, [ 0+
PENALTY
213 Martinis Bet 15 s
CONTENT
S ——
oL PENALTY
380 | Shine Like A Dime Y/,
CONTENT / 1K
773 | Colie Oak Cat i il )
olie . . ~7 v
CONTENT / VHY VLo { a '/ - (
1t NTA o/ LN NT / ! / |7

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




event SRCHA April Show #2 GO-ROUND

1 Rein DATE 4/18/2025 JUDGE Jon Hawthorne

CLASS #g - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www .nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

= Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 drcle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Mot ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking uiit

On im{ in patlems hlluu to nnp bniate exeeulmg a rups dapanure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, ater a lope departure, is a break of gait
- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviousty insubordinate.

NRCHIA

Effective November 16, 202¢
- 0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- lllegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Westem Altire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: ME - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the paltemn.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anylime lo terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not compleste al that lime.

I-MN?UVER SCORES. +1 172 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER - 7!
DESCRIPTION )7 '
Penalty
i HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Totar | SCORE
PENALTY | (/) /X
794 Valentines Hickory SCORE 5 { )
PENALTY —7 /
AT el score [FAVZ21 Lo 7 HVRIFTA 7D >
PENALTY e
328 Ima Dirty Reyed Head SCORE ( ) 77 4 f/—> .’kj I!z : B0 /’ ? ,"" /}\
PENALTY ‘7
880 Metallic Bunny SCORE 7 S L2 ] /; 7l P ’/P/‘ 7 VAT /}_‘/ —/ /
Vo A L 4 ! L £ i
PENALTY s
533 Dr Boonolena =3 67 ) N ) S A R A T e T BN D L/
SCORE (2] [) / TR [
] R JeN AL  JT A ( ) "
PENALTY )
375 Smooth Cat Player 17 / / / | / / 7
v soore |15 | W21 D FIAL O ,f
PENALTY
211 One Time Edition 5 i NI [ =1l +//nl+1 /(] 7
pbar /2L 1) 1A F prtal 7/ X feil
PENALTY . \J |
761 Reyzin Cane F A Y P 777 T 77 ) o i
SCORE 7B 1D A B /7] Je 71 )/
L I 5_./ Vi /iL) m { . >
PENALTY T
206 Smooth Rein AT il Y B i 11 I T =
SCORE T ) 2 J‘f i ‘j i s B I}I;“" I ’}L | £ t"/ .
PENALTY e
856 Can You Cee Me Pops SCORE 1 =l p— 7 g L g e Z/ gl
) I. ) ,n{ | / .-'!l ik e A\ ju
. ’ :
BS..' \ Q(\a Q. PENALTY [0 LY /11 A7
\ ' e ; e s ’ SN J
SCORE gyt ) L[+ +H /A A 150/
o :
e PENALTY ;
R72 “mokin X el i 12,
e SCORE OO a2 2V /2 | H
y y oy o— a

Judge's Signature: /)

—_—

Printed from HSW



gvent O HA April Show #2

GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 4/18/2025

JUDGE Jon Hawthorne

CLASS #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle

A- Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

G- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

R
GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring

C-Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCIHA

Effective November 16, 202¢

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may biow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0- SCORE
A- Turn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
or two rein class

N- Improper Western Attire
O - Failure to work in the proper working order

L-Foreach length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking B-Lameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before indiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)
2 POINT PENALTIES G- llegal equipment
A-Gaing around corner of arena before turning cow H-L eaving working area before pattem is ++ Excellent = +2
B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete + Very Good = +1
C - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle |- Fall of horse or rider vt Good = +112
JPOINT PENALTIES J- Schooling between rein work and cow work ¥Average =0
D- Dangerous Position K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded . Poor= AR
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked - Very Poor= -1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner - - Extremely Poor= 2
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RON CONTENT (et Lt LT LY L Pelelos) & 1POMNT PENALTIES
! ¥ Form & Quality T Py & tweof] E 2PT 3FT 5PT | Penalt
# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating | "3 S | ciraing | "omren | Trveeny | apmest B oo | o | eore | 7otat | SCORE
794 | Valentines Hickory PENALTY Ay A g )
conTenT|, /' | - VvV IV VAN K]
570 | Boonshinen PENALTY
CONTENT
328 | Ima Dirty Reyed Head PENALTY
CONTENT
880 | Metallic Bunny PENALTY
CONTENT
533 Dr Boonolena PENALTY
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375 | Smooth Cat Player 17 PREINRL DY
CONTENT
N e R T e R T T
211 One Time Edition i aind
CONTENT
A e S e M T
761 Reyzin Cane PRNALTY
CONTENT /
206 Smooth Rein FENAETE ; |
gu e
CONTENT _ J.,/ f’\‘_ S Y Hils (s
il ‘ \ ot L ’ri L/
PENALTY
856 | Can You Cee Me Pops : =l :
CONTENT ; | ~— |1

PENALTY

Bl Time N (%)

CONTENT
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f‘é‘}“-’;

T : L)

f v il N "I/T ;’f / X

PENALTY 58 R
content| /b /1 1 1 PEAH L/ Y i 5
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event SRCHA April Show #2 GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATE 4/18/2025

JUDGE

Jon Hawthorne

CLASS #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop
= Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

LA A AL ALY wo Sinde A LN One e L QFe-Tiail af &ika refil
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, atter a lope departure, is a break of gait

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Biatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- 0- Score

NRCHIA

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 202+

- Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Tweo hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class

- Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside}

- lllegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattem is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.

- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Aftire
- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
- Abuse
- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.

NOTE: Judge may blow his/er whistie al anytime lo lerminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not com

e al that lime.

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

; :;J
()g

f

\

\

A 'uf 4'

1

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct ,

o

=112 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 172 Extremely Poor

# HORSE MANEUVER

1

3

5

Penalty
7 8 Total

SCORE

PENALTY

(L

384 Reyzinette SCORE

o

7K
F 7 )
\/

e

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE
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evenT °RCHA April Show #Z

GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 4/18/2025 JUDGE Jon Hawthorne

IE_L_ASS #9 - NRCHA OB - Open Bridle NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges’ discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) L
A- Cow that won't run NRDI:LIH COW WORK
B- Cowthat doesnit respect horse 5 POINT PENALTIES JUDGE CARD

C-When cow leaves arena A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way) Effective November 16, 202¢
CREDITS B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times G-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring
C-Degree of difficulty

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

D-Eye Appeal if the work is not complete at that time
1 POINT PENALTIES 9- SCORE
A- Loss of working advantage A- Turn tail N- Improper Western Attire
C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle O - Failure to work in the proper working order
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow or two rein class
L-For each length horse runs past cow C-Fingers between the reins in a bridie class NO SCORE:
P-Working out of position except the two rein class A-Abuse
S-Slipping rein D-Balking BLameness
T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the tum E-Extremely out of control NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
W- Excessive hollering F-Bloody mouth (inside) pattern (fence work)
2 POINT PENALTIES G- llegal equipment
A-Going around comer of arena before turning cow H-L eaving working area before pattem & ++ Excellent = +2
B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned complete + Very Good = +1
C - Failure to change sides after a circling tum prior to the first circle |- Fall of horse or rider ¥ Good=+112
IPOINT PENALTIES J Schooling between rein work and cow work vAverage=0
D- Dangerous Position K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded ¥.Poor= AR
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked ~\Very Poor= -1
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to turn) with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner - - Extremely Poor = 2
K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage
RUN CONTENT (£2 [+ [ P4 V) Pl Lo} % 1 POINT Fﬁ:_“‘!!
; Form & Quality | . | Position 8] Degree of]  Eye 2PT 3PFT 5PT | Penalty
# H OR SE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating M g Cirding | cormat | Ditmcuty | Appamt | smairy | recry | pewnry | Total SCORE
384 | Reyzinette PENALTY el : -\\ =
Y [
CONTENT i
PENALTY ! | i
CONTENT
e S —
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
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—
PENALTY
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=
PENALTY |
CONTENT
a—
PENALTY
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PENALTY
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E—
PENALTY
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